FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)

JAN 2 8 2003
REC

02-03-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

Attorney's Docket No. 003300-721

The state of the s	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BENGT STEBLER DIETRICH DEMUS  /-28-03	Name: <u>ECSIBEO AB</u>
TORBJÖRN LAGERWALL	Address: <u>c/o Forskarpatent I Väst AB, Stena Center</u>
LACHEZAR KOMITOV	SE-412 92 Göteborg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	SWEDEN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 2, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/754,189	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40,00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	S. Walfutt 1 . January 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000092 09754289 01 FC:8021 40-0

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (01/03)
REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0136

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bengt STEBLER, a Swedish citizen, having his place of residence at Långåsliden 20, SE-412 70 GÖTEBORG, Sweden; Dietrich DEMUS, a German citizen, having his place of residence at Veilchenweg 22, DE-06118 HALLE, Germany; Torbjörn LAGERWALL, a Swedish citizen, having his place of residence at Snäckvägen 30 B, SE-414 75 GÖTEBORG, Sweden and Lachezar KOMITOV, a Swedish citizen, having his place of residence at Landalabergen 26, SE-411 29 GÖTEBORG, Sweden, are the owners of United States Patent Application No. 09/754,189 filed January 5, 2001, and entitled A LIQUID CRYSTAL DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT; and

WHEREAS, ECSIBEO AB, a corporation of Sweden, having its place of business at c/o Forskarpatent I Väst AB, Stena Center, SE-412 92 GÖTEBORG, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title; and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Patent Application No.09/754,189;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ECSIBEO AB to the Assignors and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred unto the said ECSIBEO AB the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in the United States Patent Application No. 09/754,189 and in and to any reissues, and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of such Patent Application to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ECSIBEO AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent Application may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Signed atGöteborg	this $\frac{Nov2}{Fri}$ day of 2001
Pecit Hebre, Bengt Stebler	Dietrich Demus
Svin Torfin , terfer (ell	Lachezar Komitov

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0137